Belmont Select Board

June 26, 2023

We hereby accept donations to the Town in the amount of $118,000.00, and direct
the Treasurer and Town Accountant to deposit them for the purpose of the Belmont
Rink and Sports Facility, subject to further expenditure by the Municipal Rink

Building Committee.

Mark Paolillo, Chair

Roy Epstein, Vice Chair

Elizabeth Dionne, Member



Belmont Rink and Sports Facility Donations

Date
05/15/2023
06/06/2023
06/08/2023
06/08/2023
06/08/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/12/2023
06/14/2023
06/16/2023
06/20/2023
06/21/2023
06/21/2023
06/21/2023
06/26/2023
06/26/2023
06/26/2023
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Donation

25,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
250.00
1,250.00
2,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
500.00

Donor Name
ALLISON FAMILY CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
FRANK FRENCH (F.E. FRENCH CONSTRUCTION,INC.)
LINDA N OATES
KATHERINE OATES
CHRISTOPHER J AND LEAH M SABO
MARK SAIDNAWEY
Jeremy Zuniga-JZ Dental PC
David and Melissa Moyer
SHERYL AND JEFF GRACE
IVAN BROWN
M. GARVER AND K. GARVER
KEITH M. EMERY
LARA JOSYLN AND DAVID A LIND
Michael J Carceo
Olivia J. Herbert
CHRISTINE M. and MARK A PAOLILLO
Schuyler B Wiggin
Kevin M and Nicole A Dorn

S (118,000.00) Select Board Vote - Accept and Dedicate Donations



