

Belmont Select Board June 26, 2023

We hereby accept donations to the Town in the amount of \$118,000.00, and direct the Treasurer and Town Accountant to deposit them for the purpose of the Belmont Rink and Sports Facility, subject to further expenditure by the Municipal Rink Building Committee.

Mark Paolillo, Chair
Roy Epstein, Vice Chair
Elizabeth Dionne, Member

Belmont Rink and Sports Facility Donations

Date	Donation	Transfer	Donor Name
05/15/2023	\$ 25,000.00		ALLISON FAMILY CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
06/06/2023	\$ 12,500.00		FRANK FRENCH (F.E. FRENCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.)
06/08/2023	\$ 10,000.00		LINDA N OATES
06/08/2023	\$ 10,000.00		KATHERINE OATES
06/08/2023	\$ 2,500.00		CHRISTOPHER J AND LEAH M SABO
06/09/2023	\$ 5,000.00		MARK SAIDNAWEY
06/09/2023	\$ 10,000.00		Jeremy Zuniga-JZ Dental PC
06/09/2023	\$ 1,500.00		David and Melissa Moyer
06/09/2023	\$ 5,000.00		SHERYL AND JEFF GRACE
06/12/2023	\$ 250.00		IVAN BROWN
06/14/2023	\$ 1,250.00		M. GARVER AND K. GARVER
06/16/2023	\$ 2,000.00		KEITH M. EMERY
06/20/2023	\$ 10,000.00		LARA JOSYLN AND DAVID A LIND
06/21/2023	\$ 2,500.00		Michael J Carceo
06/21/2023	\$ 5,000.00		Olivia J. Herbert
06/21/2023	\$ 10,000.00		CHRISTINE M. and MARK A PAOLILLO
06/26/2023	\$ 5,000.00		Schuyler B Wiggin
06/26/2023	\$ 500.00		Kevin M and Nicole A Dorn
06/26/2023		\$ (118,000.00)	Select Board Vote - Accept and Dedicate Donations